2017 | BLANCPAIN GT SERIES ENDURANCE CUP

Circuit Paul Ricard/France Main Race

Pos Car# Class

1 8

2 72
3 1

- 88
5 23
6 17
7 75
8 .

9 25
10 Q0
1" 22
12 TS
13 63
14 97
15 87
16 43
17 53
18 48
19 333
20 16
21 27
22 15
23 50
24 78
25 3
26 35
27 911
28 888
29 76
30 36
31 438
32 n
33 -
34 114
35 F 4
36 59
37 60
38 42
39 14
40 84
NC 18
NC 6
NC 98
NC 37
NC 26
NC 19
NC 99
NC 85
NC 55
NC 66
NC 89
NC 5
NC 12
NC T
NC 67
NC 58
NC 24
NC 51

Pro-AM Cup

Pro-AM Cup

Pro-AM Cup

Pro-AM Cup

Pro-AM Cup

Pro-AM Cup

Pro-AM Cup

Pro-AM Cup

Pro-AM Cup

Pro-AM Cup

AM Cup

AM Cup

AM Cup

Pro-AM Cup

Pro-AM Cup

Pro-AM Cup

Pro-AM Cup

Pro-AM Cup

Pro-AM Cup

AM Cup

Pro-AM Cup

Pro-AM Cup

NC = Not Classified
EX = Excluded

Drivers

Andy Soucek, Maxime Soulet, Vincent Abril
Victor Shaytar, Miguel Molina, Davide Rigon
Antonio Garcia, Nico Miller, Rene Rast

Felix Serralles, Renger van der Zande, Daniel
Juncadella

Lucas Ordonez, Alex Buncombe, Katsumasa Chiyo
Stuart Leonard, Jake Dennis, Robin Frijns

Filipe Albuquergue, Clemens Schmid, Filip
Salaquarda

Christopher Mies, Pieter Schothorst, Frederic
Vervisch

Christopher Haase, Peter Terting, Markus
Winkelhock

tdoarde Mortara, Michael Meadows, Raffaele
Marciello

Matt Simmons, Struan Mocre, Matthew Parry
Adrian Amstutz, Martin Kodric, Patrick Kujala

Andrea Caldarelli, Christian Engelhart, Mirke
Bortolotti

Ahmad Al Harthy, Szlih Yoluc, Jonny Adam
Jean-Luc Beaubelique, Nico Bastian, Jules Gounon
Sam Tordoff, David Fumanelli, Jonny Kane
Niek Hommersen, Leuis Machiels, Andrea Bertolini

Kenneth Heyer, Patrick Assenheimer, Indy Dontje

Alexander Mattschull, Rinat Salikhov, Matteo
Malucelli

Oliver Morley, Migue! Toril, Matt Griffin
Luca Filippi, Nicclas Pohler, Fabrizio Crestani
Dore Chaponik, Brett Sandberg, Scott Heckert

Pasin Lathouras, Michele Rugolo, Alessandro Pier
Guidi

Miguel Ramos, Leo Matchitski, Richard Abra
Josh Cayaill, Hugo de Sadeleer, Jon Venter
Christian Krognes, Nico Menzel, Mikke! Jensen
Jurgen Haring, Alfred Renauer, Robert Renauer
Jacques Duyver, Marco Zanuttini, David Perel
Jamie Green, Frank Stippler, Kelvin van der Linde

David Schiwietz, Stef Van Campenhoudt, Henry
Walkenhorst

Pierre Ehret, Rery Penttinen, Rinc Mastronardi

Michael Broniszewski, Andrea Rizzoli, Matteo
Cressoni

Luca Stolz, Adam Christodoulou, Yelmer Buurman

Marco Seefried, Jonathan Hirschi, Christian Klien
Guy Smith, Oliver Jarvis, Steven Kane

Andrew Watson, Dean Stoneman, Jazeman Jaafar
Stefano Costantini, Andrea Amici, Dennis Lind
Craig Fleming, Nick Leventis, Lewis Williamson
Lorenz Frey, Stephane Ortelli, Albert Costa

Jimmy Eriksson, Maximilian Buhk, Franck Perera

Gabriele Piana, Hubert Haupt, Maro Engel

Stephane Richelmi, Nathanael Berthon, Benoit
Treluyer

Tom Blomaqyist, Markus Palttala, Bruno Spengler
Anthony Liu, Davide Rizzo, Toni Vilander
Christian Kelders, Marc Restan, Gregory Guilvert

Ezequiel Perez Companc, Raffaele Giammaria,
Norbert Siedler

Maxime Martin, Philipp Eng, Alexander Sims

Edward Sandstrom, Fabian Schiller, Deminik
Baumann

James Calado, Giancarle Fisichella, Marce Cioci

Bertrand Baguette, Giovanni Venturini, Marco
Mapelli

Daniele Perfetti, Ludovic Badey, Alex Fontana
Marcel Fassler, Will Stevens, Dries Vanthoor
Stefano Gattuso, Andrea Piccini, Michele Beretta
Bernard Delhez, Mike Stursberg, Gilles Vannelet
Clement Mateu, Giorgic Maagi, Max van Splunteren
Ben Barnicoat, Rob Bell, Come Ledogar

Marko Helistekangas, Caitlin Weod, Tomas Enge

Ishikawa Moteaki, Lorenzo Bontempelli, Olivier
Beretta

Team

Bentley Team M-Sport
SMP Racing

Audi Sport Team WRT

AKKA ASP

Motul Team RJN Nissan
Team WRT

ISR

Audi Sport Team WRT

Audi Sport Team Sainteloc

AKKA ASP

Motul Team RJN Motorsport
Barwell Motorsport

GRT Grasser Racing Team

Oman Racing Team with TF Sport

AKKA ASP
Strakka Racing
Spirit Of Race

MANN-FILTER Team HTP
Motorsport

Rinaldi Racing

Black Falcon
Orange 1 Team Lazarus
Black Falcon

AF Corse

Barwell Motorsport

Belgian Audi Club Team WRT
Walkenhorst Motorsport
Herberth Motorsport

Kessel Racing

Audi Spert Team ISR

Walkenhorst Motorsport

Rinaldi Racing

Kessel Racing

Mercedes-AMG Team Black
Falcon

Emil Frey Jaguar Racing
Bentley Team M-Sport
Strakka Racing

Raton Racing

Strakka Racing

Emil Frey Jaguar Racing

Mercedes-AMG Team HTP
Motorsport

Black Falcon

Belgian Audi Club Team WRT

Rowe Racing
BBT
Saintelec Racing

GRT Grasser Racing Team

Rowe Racing

HTP Motersport

Kaspersky Motorsport

Attempte Racing

AKKA ASP

Belgian Audi Club Team WRT
Ombrza Racing

Team HB Racing

Attempte Racing

Strakka Racing

Reiter Young Stars

AF Corse

Car

Bentley Continental GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3

Audi R8 LMS

Mercedes-AMG GT3

Nissan GT-R Nismo GT3
Audi R8 LMS

Audi R8 LMS

Audi R8 LMS

Audi R8 LMS

Mercedes-AMG GT3

Nissan GT-R Nismo GT3
Lamborghini Huracan GT3

Lamborghini Huracan GT3

Aston Martin V12 GT3
Mercedes-AMG GT3
McLaren 650 S GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3

Mercedes-AMG GT3

Ferrari 488 GT3

Mercedes-AMG GT3
Lamborghini Huracan GT3
Mercedes-AMG GT3

Ferrari 488 GT3

Lamborghini Huracan GT3
Audi R8 LMS

BMW M6 GT3

Porsche 991 GT3 R
Ferrari 488 GT3

Audi R8 LMS

BMW M6 GT3

Ferrari 488 GT3

Ferrari 488 GT3

Mercedes-AMG GT3

Emil Frey Jaguar G3
Bentley Continental GT3
McLaren 650 S GT3
Lamborghini Huracan GT3
McLaren 650 S GT3

Emil Frey Jaguar G3

Mercedes-AMG GT3

Mercedes-AMG GT3

Audi R8 LMS

BMW M6 GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3
Audi R8 LMS

Lamborghini Huracan GT3

BMW M6 GT3

Mercedes-AMG GT3

Ferrari 488 GT3

Lamborghini Huracan GT3

Mercedes-AMG GT3

Audi R8 LMS

Lamborghini Huracan GT3
Lamborghini Huracan GT3
Lamborghini Huracan GT3
McLaren 650 S GT3

Lamborghini Reiter Gallardo
R-EX

Ferrari 488 GT3

Time

1:58.231

1:58.223

1:58.314

1:59.123

1:58.441

1:58.554

1:58.686

1:58.472

1:58.599

1:58.634

1:58.469

1:59.404

1:58.802

1:58.907

1:58.661

1:58.892

1:59.603

1:58.774

1:59.238

1:59.456

1:59.467

1:59.700

1:57.921

2:00.337

1:59.788

1:59.147

1:59.159

1:58.711

1:58.975

2:00.604

2:00.611

1:59.048

1:58.590

1:58.693

1:58.750

1:59.258

1:59.870

1:59.177

1:58.389

1:58.439

1:59.083

1:59.409

1:59.322

1:59.530

1:59.656

1:59.926

1:58.217

1:58.866

1:58.693

1:59.413

1:59.136

1:59.581

1:59.874

2:02.997

2:01.491

2:00.579

2:00.245

2:02.975

Laps
170
170
170

170

170
170

170

169

169

169

169
169

169

169
168
168
168

168

168

168
168
167

167

167
166
166
166
166
166

166

162

161

153

152
150
149
149
1456
141

124

113

111

1

108

108

93

91

A

69

66

49
43
39
28
26
17

4



